DIED IN CHRIST

Douglas Larson

Douglas Larson, 72, a resident of Fergus Falls, died Friday, January 28, 2022.

Visitation: 2:00-4:00 p.m. Sunday, February 6, 2022 with a 3:30 p.m. Rosary, followed by parish prayers at Glende-Nilson Funeral Home, Fergus Falls, MN. Visitation resumes one hour prior to services at the Church.

Mass of Christian Burial: 11:00 a.m. Monday, February 7, 2022 at Our Lady of Victory Catholic Church, Fergus Falls.

Internment: St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery, Breckenridge, MN.

*Et*ernal rest grant unto her, O Lord, and let perpetual light shine upon her. May her soul and the souls of all the faithful departed, through the mercy of God, rest in peace. Amen.

Arrangements are provided by Glende-Nilson Funeral Home, Fergus Falls, MN.